

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries:

David Lahache Political Public Information Officer 450-632-7500 ext. 50289 <u>MCKMedia@mck.ca</u>

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: 450-632-7500 **Fax:** 450-638-5958

As per the MCK Communications Protocol, all media requests must be arranged through the Public Relations / Communications Unit

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Kiosk on Draft Regulations Concerning Dispensaries And Dispensary Licenses

(Kahnawake – 19, Ohiarihkó:wa/July 2023)

The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke wishes to inform the community that the Kahnawake Cannabis Control Board (KCCB) and letsénhaienhs Tonya Wentanoron Perron will hold an all-day information kiosk to provide information on the Draft Regulations Concerning Dispensaries and Dispensary Licences.

Community members are invited to drop in to provide feedback and ask questions about the Draft Dispensary Regulations at the Golden Age Club on Thursday, July 27^{th} , from 9am – 12 noon and 1pm – 4pm.

Copies of the Draft Regulations will be available, along with:

- a step-by-step checklist of the dispensary license application process as set out in the Draft Regulations
- an information sheet about the KCCB members and the Kahnawake Cannabis Control Office
- Contact and website information

A copy of the Draft Dispensary Regulations can also be found online at <u>www.Kahnawake.com/legalcannabis</u>.

For more information, please contact KCCB Chairperson Tara Jacobs at <u>Tara.jacobs@kmpk.ca</u> or 514-627-6792 or letsénhaienhs Tonya Wentanoron Perron at 450-632-7500.